=8 Fulneck

Moravian
M Church

If Covid-19 restrictions are in place, services and other events may be cancelled or moved

N
-

to online platforms

January
10
16
17
18
24
31

February 7
14
17
20
21
22

24
28

11
18
25

2
9

S
Sa

wE ZTVYSVLL VLVZO

\W
F
S
\W
Th
S
W
S
W
S

3 =2<

T

wn

3 S Morning Worship with HOLY COMMUNION

District Fellowship Morning on Zoom — 10.00 a.m.

18™-25™ — Week of Prayer for Christian Unity

Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION

ASH WEDNESDAY Service — 7.30 p.m.
District Conference at Fulneck —9.00 a.m.

Congregation Council Meeting — 7.30 p.m.

227" March — Fairtrade Fortnight

Lent Service — 7.30 p.m.

District Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
at Horton — 3.00 p.m.

Lent Service — 7.30 p.m.

World Day of Prayer

Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
Lent Service — 7.30 p.m.

11%-15" — Provincial Synod at Swanwick
MOTHERING SUNDAY

Lent Service — 7.30 p.m.

Lent Service — 7.30 p.m.

PALM SUNDAY

District Service at Baildon — 6.00 p.m.
Holy Week Readings — 7.30 p.m.
Holy Week Readings — 7.30 p.m.
Holy Week Readings — 7.30 p.m.

MAUNDY THURSDAY - HOLY COMMUNION
at Gomersal — 7.30 p.m.

C.T.P. Walk of Witness — 11.45 a.m.

GOOD FRIDAY Liturgy — 7.30 p.m.

EASTER DAY - Early Service — 7.00 a.m.

Easter Breakfast — 8.00 a.m.

Morning Worship with HOLY COMMUNION

Marriage Celebration Service

Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
Climate Sunday
oth_15M _ Christian Aid Week

13 Th Ascension Day Service — 7.30 p.m.

Website: www.fulneck.org.uk

MINISTER:

Rev. Michael Newman
The Parsonage, 38 Fulneck
Pudsey, West Yorkshire
LS28 8NT
Tel: 0113 256 4828
Email: michael.newman@moravian.org.uk

CHURCH COMMITTEE:

0113 255 8547
0113 257 2209
0113 257 6855
0113 257 0569
Br. J. Saynor - Treasurer 0113 805 8154
Sr. L. Wood 0113 285 3672

Church Committee meets monthly

SERVICES:

SUNDAY MORNINGS
Family Worship at 10.30 a.m.
All-age Worship on first Sunday of month (except
January and August)
Followed by refreshments on last Sunday of month

LOVEFEAST AND HOLY COMMUNION
First Sunday of month at 2.30 p.m.
(except January and August)

OTHER SERVICES
Morning Prayers — Thursday at 9.45 a.m.
Special services as arranged

MEETINGS AND ACTIVITIES:

ORGAN RECITALS
First Thursday of month (usually) at 11.00 a.m.

MUSEUM
Open Wed and Sat from 2.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.
(From Easter to mid-September)
Contact Sr. M. Ingham, 0113 256 5180

MORAVIAN WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION
Wednesday after Communion Sunday at 7.30 p.m.
(2.00 p.m. in winter)

BIBLE STUDY
BIBLE BOOK CLUB
HISTORY GROUP
WOMEN TOGETHER
MEN’S FELLOWSHIP
CHILDREN’S EVENTS
All as arranged

FULNECK DRAMATIC SOCIETY
The Society performs three plays a year
Website: www.fulneckdramaticsociety.co.uk

BOYS’ BRIGADE ROOMS:

Rooms are available for hire
Contact Sr. J. Newton, 0113 257 6855

Br. J. Holmes

Br. T. Kernohan - Secretary
Sr. J. Newton

Sr. C. Robbins

Facebook: Fulneck Moravian Church




