# Calendar 2021

# Fulneck Moravian Church

If Covid-19 restrictions are in place, services and other events may be cancelled or moved to online platforms

1 3			
January	3	S	Morning Worship with <b>HOLY COMMUNION</b>
	10	S	
	16	Sa	District Fellowship Morning on Zoom – 10.00 a.m.
	17	S	
	18		18 <sup>th</sup> –25 <sup>th</sup> – Week of Prayer for Christian Unity
	24		
	31	S	
February	7	S	Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
rebi dai y	14	S	Lovereast and HOL1 COMMONON
	17		ASH WEDNESDAY Service – 7.30 p.m.
	20		District Conference at Fulneck – 9.00 a.m.
	21	S	District Conference at I timeek – 7.00 a.m.
	22		Congregation Council Meeting – 7.30 p.m.
		111	22 <sup>nd</sup> -7 <sup>th</sup> March – Fairtrade Fortnight
	24	W	Lent Service – 7.30 p.m.
	28	S	District Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
	_0	D	at Horton – 3.00 p.m.
March	3	W	Lent Service – 7.30 p.m.
	5	F	World Day of Prayer
	7	S	Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
	10		Lent Service – 7.30 p.m.
	11		11 <sup>th</sup> –15 <sup>th</sup> – Provincial Synod at Swanwick
	14	S	MOTHERING SUNDAY
	17	W	Lent Service – 7.30 p.m.
	21	S	
			Lent Service – 7.30 p.m.
	28	S	PALM SUNDAY
			District Service at Baildon – 6.00 p.m.
	29		Holy Week Readings – 7.30 p.m.
	30		Holy Week Readings – 7.30 p.m.
	31	W	Holy Week Readings – 7.30 p.m.
April	1	Th	MAUNDY THURSDAY – <b>HOLY COMMUNION</b>
rprn	1	111	at Gomersal – 7.30 p.m.
	2	F	C.T.P. Walk of Witness – 11.45 a.m.
	_	•	GOOD FRIDAY Liturgy – 7.30 p.m.
	4	S	EASTER DAY – Early Service – 7.00 a.m.
		-	Easter Breakfast – 8.00 a.m.
			Morning Worship with <b>HOLY COMMUNION</b>
	11	S	
	18	S	
	25	S	Marriage Celebration Service
May	2	S	Lovefeast and HOLY COMMUNION
ıv <b>ı</b> ay	9	S	Climate Sunday
	,	D	9 <sup>th</sup> –15 <sup>th</sup> – Christian Aid Week
	10	701	, i D C ' 720

13 Th Ascension Day Service – 7.30 p.m.

Website: www.fulneck.org.uk

# **MINISTER:**

Rev. Michael Newman The Parsonage, 38 Fulneck Pudsey, West Yorkshire LS28 8NT

Tel: 0113 256 4828

Email: michael.newman@moravian.org.uk

# **CHURCH COMMITTEE:**

Br. J. Holmes	0113 255 8547
Br. T. Kernohan - Secretary	0113 257 2209
Sr. J. Newton	0113 257 6855
Sr. C. Robbins	0113 257 0569
Br. J. Saynor - Treasurer	0113 805 8154
Sr. L. Wood	0113 285 3672

Church Committee meets monthly

# **SERVICES:**

#### SUNDAY MORNINGS

Family Worship at 10.30 a.m.

All-age Worship on first Sunday of month (except January and August)

Followed by refreshments on last Sunday of month

# LOVEFEAST AND HOLY COMMUNION

First Sunday of month at 2.30 p.m. (except January and August)

#### OTHER SERVICES

Morning Prayers – Thursday at 9.45 a.m. Special services as arranged

# **MEETINGS AND ACTIVITIES:**

# ORGAN RECITALS

First Thursday of month (usually) at 11.00 a.m.

#### MUSEUM

Open Wed and Sat from 2.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m. (From Easter to mid-September) Contact Sr. M. Ingham, 0113 256 5180

# MORAVIAN WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

Wednesday after Communion Sunday at 7.30 p.m. (2.00 p.m. in winter)

BIBLE STUDY
BIBLE BOOK CLUB
HISTORY GROUP
WOMEN TOGETHER
MEN'S FELLOWSHIP
CHILDREN'S EVENTS

All as arranged

# FULNECK DRAMATIC SOCIETY

The Society performs three plays a year Website: www.fulneckdramaticsociety.co.uk

# **BOYS' BRIGADE ROOMS:**

Rooms are available for hire Contact Sr. J. Newton, 0113 257 6855

